     2025
OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CUSTOM FABRICATORS OF FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
1947 Bill Casey Parkway ● Jonesboro, GA 30236
Tel: +1 (888) 584-2722 ● Fax: 1 (770)-471-3715
TW SERIES
HOT FOOD SERVING TABLES

4
NOMENCLATURE
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
SPC – TW – DW – MF – 20 – 03 – 55
  A        B        C        D      E       F       G
A – COUNTER STYLE
 SPC – SPECLINE
 CP – COLORPOINT
B – TW = THERMALWELL
C – PAN STYLE
 DW = DRY/WET
 D = DRY
D – BODY STYLE
 MF- MOLDED FIBERGLASS
 FP – FIBERGLASS PANEL
 LP – LAMINATE PLASTIC
 LSS – LAMINATE OVER STAINLESS
 SS – STAINLESS STEEL
E – WIDTH OF PAN
 20 – STANDARD 20”
 12 – SLIM 12”
F – NUMBER OF STANDARD 12X20 PANS THE UNIT HOLDS
G – BODY LENGTH
5
UNIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS / SPECIFICATION
LTI: TW Series hot food serving table units are designed for dispensing food.  This unit is designed to
help maintain product temperature at a minimum of 140 °F during serving periods. This unit is designed
for temporary storage of product.  They should not be used as long term storage of bulk product. Refer to
figures and tables provided below for standard TW Series hot food serving units and controllers.
PLAN VIEW
FRONT VIEW END VIEW
J
MECHANICAL
VIEW
C
P
-3
0
"
S
P
C
-3
2
"
V
A
R
IE
S
46 DL
6
1 4
"
3 4
"
CENTER LINE
OF HOT FOOD WELL
C
P
-2
6
"
S
P
C
-2
8
"
L
SPC/CP-TW SERIES SPECIFICATION / ELECTRICAL RATINGS
MODEL NO. (#)
MIN